

On page 2, by deleting lines 5 to 17 and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

- "(3) The commission shall consist of nine (9) members. In nominating and appointing members, special consideration shall be given to individuals who have knowledge of compensation practices and financial matters. The commission shall consist of the following members, who shall serve four (4) year terms or until their successors are duly appointed and qualified, except for those initial appointments with terms designated as lasting two (2) years in length:
  - (a) One (1) member shall be appointed for an initial term of two (2) years and one (1) member shall be appointed for a term of four (4) years by the Governor;
  - (b) One (1) member shall be appointed for an initial term of two (2) years and one (1) member shall be appointed for a term of (4) years by the President of the Senate;
  - (c) One (1) member shall be appointed for an initial term of two (2) years and one (1) member shall be appointed for a term of (4) years by the Speaker of the House of <u>Representatives;</u>
  - (d) One (1) member shall be appointed for an initial term of two (2) years and one (1) member shall be appointed for a term of (4) years by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court; and

Amendment No. HFA 2	Sponsor: Jeff Hoover
Floor Amendment: $\left  \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	LRC Drafter: Rugley, Dallas
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX



## (e) One (1) member shall be appointed by the president of the state bar of Kentucky.";

and

On page 3, line 3, after "*commission*," by deleting "*or*"; and

On page 3, line 4, by inserting the following before the period:

", or personally contribute or have family members contribute to any political campaign for office within the Commonwealth, including campaigns that occur four (4) years prior to being appointed as a member of the commission".